Maine law.
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NORMAL SCHOOLS-MO::-/i\10UTR ACADEMY. 

Resolve in favor of Springfiel<lNol'lllUl School. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby annu­
ally appropriated for the term of two years to Springfield Normal 
school, an institution of learning, located in the town of Spring­

field, in the county of Penobscot; provided, however, that this 
appropriation is made upon the express condition that the super­

intendent of common schools shall have the right, at all times, 
to visit said school, when the same shall be in operation, and 
provided further, that the director of said·institution shall make 

a report, annually, to the superintendent of common schools, 

serting forth the course of study, the number of students attend­

ing the institution and any other facts which the said superin­
tendent may deem necessary, and the said superintendent may 

at his discretion, order said appropriation withheld. 

Approved March 17, 189;. 

Resolve in favor of Castine State Normal School. 

Rcsol'ved, That there be appropriated for the year eighteen 
hundred and ninety-seven the slim of seven thousand three hun­

dred dollars, for repairs on the normal school building in Cas­
tine and for additional furnishings for same, the same to be 

expended under the direction of the trustees of the normal 
schools. 

A11prOye<1 March 17, IS07, 

Resolve in favor of MOllmoutL Aca(lemy. 

Reso17)Cd, That the slim of five hundred dollars yearly for two 
years, be and hereby is appropriated to :'vIonmouth academy, 

an institution of learning', located in the town of Monmouth, in 

the county of Kennebec; provided, however, that this appropria­

tion is made lIpon the express condition that the trustees of said 

institution shall maintain and keep in operation a school equal 
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Springfield 
Normal 
School, in 
favor of. 

Castine 
Normal 
School, In 
favor of. 

Monmouth 
Academy, 
In favor of. 


